
 

2025-2026 SPECIAL PROJECTS GRANT TIMELINE  

Dates are subject to change. Please watch the Culture Works “Apply for Funding” page for updates. 

 

Wednesday, February 12 to Wednesday, March 5, 2025  

Intent to Apply for 2025-2026 Special Projects Grant 

Thursday, March 6 to Wednesday March 12, 2025 

Eligibility Review – results to be forwarded to MCACD. 

Monday, March 17 to Wednesday, April 30, 2025 

Application for 2025-2026 Special Projects Grant 

Wednesday, March 19  

Orientation & Overview of the Application & Application Portal 

Thursday, May 1 to Wednesday, May 7, 2025  

Eligibility Review – results to be forwarded to MCACD. 

Monday, May 12, 2025 

 Panel Orientation 

Monday, May 12 to Monday, June 9, 2025 

Panel Review of Applications – Teams A & B  

Friday, June 13 and Monday, June 16, 2025 

Public Panel Reviews A & B 

 

Early July of 2025  Special Projects Grantees Announced 

 

July 2025   

Required Onboarding Sessions for Special Projects Grant recipients 

August 2025  

Optional Feedback Sessions for Special Projects Grant applicants who did not receive  
   award  


